
Notice of sheriff’s sale 
to be held on July 10

Notice of sheriff’s sale 
to be held on July 10

Published in The Saint Francis Herald, St. Francis, Kansas, Thurs-
days June 18, June 25 and July 2, 2009. (25-27)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CHEYENNE COUNTY, KANSAS

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,  PLAINTIFF
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

No. 09CV5
 Div. No.
-vs- K.S.A. 60
 Mortgage
 Foreclosure

SHARANNE LAMPE, et. al.; DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

Under and by virtue of an Order of Sale issued by the Clerk of the 
District Court in and for the said County of Cheyenne, in a certain cause 
in said Court Numbered 09CV5, wherein the parties above named were 
respectively plaintiff and defendant, and to me, the undersigned Sheriff 
of said County, directed, I will offer for sale at public auction and sell to 
the highest bidder for cash in hand at the front door of the courthouse 
in the City of St. Francis in said County, on July 10, 2009, at 10:00 a.m., 
of said day the following described real estate located in the County of 
Cheyenne, State of Kansas, to wit:

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN CHEYENNE COUNTY, STATE OF 
KANSAS, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 140, PAGE 
233, ID # 1682702009006, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS 
LOT 9 AND 10, BLOCK 10, PARK HILL ADDITION TO SAINT FRAN-
CIS, FILED IN PLAT BOOK 140, PAGE 223, RECORDED 1/21/2005.  
Commonly known as 517 South Quincy Street, Saint Francis, Kansas 
67756

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will 
be used for that purpose.

 Craig Van Allen
 SHERIFF OF CHEYENNE
 COUNTY, KANSAS
SHAPIRO & MOCK, LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff
6310 Lamar- Ste. 240
Overland Park, KS 66202
(913)831-3000
Fax No. (913)831-3320
Our File No. 09-101272/jrg

Published in The Saint Francis Herald, St. Francis, Kansas, Thursdays, 
June 18, June 25 and July 2, 2009. (25-27)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CHEYENNE COUNTY, KANSAS

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,PLAINTIFF
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

 No. 09CV7
 Div. No.  
-vs- K.S.A. 60
 Mortgage
 Foreclosure

SHARANNE LAMPE, et. al.;DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

Under and by virtue of an Order of Sale issued by the Clerk of the 
District Court in and for the said County of Cheyenne, in a certain cause 
in said Court Numbered 09CV7, wherein the parties above named were 
respectively plaintiff and defendant, and to me, the undersigned Sheriff 
of said County, directed, I will offer for sale at public auction and sell to 
the highest bidder for cash in hand at the front door of the courthouse 
in the City of St. Francis in said County, on July 10, 2009, at 10:00 a.m., 
of said day the following described real estate located in the County of 
Cheyenne, State of Kansas, to wit:

LOT NINE (9) AND EAST ELEVEN FEET (E 11’) OF LOT TEN (10) 
IN BLOCK NINETEEN (19) IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY OF 
ST. FRANCIS, KANSAS ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT 
THEREOF.  Commonly known as 217 West Jackson St, Saint Francis, 
Kansas 67756

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will 
be used for that purpose.

 Craig Van Allen
 SHERIFF OF CHEYENNE
 COUNTY, KANSAS
SHAPIRO & MOCK, LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff
6310 Lamar- Ste. 240
Overland Park, KS 66202
(913)831-3000
Fax No. (913)831-3320
Our File No. 09-101339/src

UPCOMING
EVENTS

in Kansas

TravelKS.com

Brought to you in part by 
Kansas Department of Commerce 

Travel & Tourism Division

St. John’s Mexican Fiesta
June 26-27, Lawrence
Authentic Mexican food, live 
entertainment, games and more!
(785) 843-0109, stjohnsfiesta.com

Territorial Days
June 26-28, Lecompton
Kansas Territorial Capital, Pre-Civil War
re-enactment battle, landmarks, historic sites,
pioneer skills, carnival, crafts & more!
(785) 887-6148, lecomptonterritorialdays.com

Kansas vs. Nebraska Football
8-Man All-Star Classic
June 27, Hays
This state-to-state rivalry game will kick-off
at 7:00 PM at FHSU’s Lewis Field.
Featuring 24 players from Kansas & 24 from
Nebraska. This annual classic is a must see!

Wild West Festival 
July 2-5, Hays
Performing artists Tracy Lawrence, The Lost
Trailers and Tommy James & the Shondells.
HUGE fireworks display ends the festival.
(785) 623-4476, wildwestfestival.com

Tour of Lawrence
July 3-5, Lawrence
Celebrate the 4th as professional cyclists
compete for more than $20K in prizes. Enjoy
live music, kid’s events & first-rate cycling.
touroflawrence.com

130th Annual Downs
Celebration
July 9-11, Downs
Area’s largest carnival, FunRun, beer garden.
Friday – The Three Jacks
Saturday – Blaine Younger Band
No cover charge! Downschamber.com

Ladies Night Out
July 10, Council Grove
Join us for a tropical night out in downtown.
5-9 PM, drawings, specials, prizes, giveaways!
(620) 767-5413, councilgrove.com

Public Notices

The

800-pound

Gorilla

310 W. Washington    St. Francis, Kan. 67756     785-332-3162

GETS
THINGS
MOVED...
FAST!!

CALL CASEY AT:

900

Thursday, June 25, 2009 BIRD CITY TIMES 5

Highway is under road construction

Therapist receives
scholarship award

Club Clip

The Red Hat Mamas in their 
summer wardrobe fi nery had a 
lazy noontime luncheon at Two 
Lee’s Steakhouse in McDonald 
on June 16. Lovely decorations 
and funny readings by the queen, 
Phyllis Wingfi eld, awakened the 
group.

A very aggressive game of 
dominoes was enjoyed by part of 
the group at the McDonald Se-
nior Center while others attended 
a concert at the Senior Center in 
Bird City.

Red hatters attending were Ana 
Antholz, Sandy Antholz, Bonnie 
Burr, Linda Carroll, Bethel Goltl, 
Vernetta Haack, Bev Higgins, 
Betty Lewis. Lois Morelock, 
Connie Rooney, Joan Tongish, 
Margaret Voorhies, LaVina Wa-
ters, Phyllis Wingfi eld and one 
guest.

The July meeting will be the 
annual visit to the Tri-State An-
tique Engine and Thresher Show 
in Bird City.

Red Hat Mamas

By Karen Krien
karen.k@nwkansas.com

People wanting to travel on 
K-27, north of U.S. 36 to Haigler 
have experienced a wait. The road 
is under construction and there is 
one-way traffi c which requires a 
pilot car in the lead.

Eric Oelschlager, Kansas De-
partment of Transportation engi-
neer out of Atwood, said he ex-
pects the stretch of 27 to be done 

by Tuesday, Wednesday at the lat-
est. The road crew will then move 
to the river bridge and start east 
going through St. Francis on the 
way to the Wheeler-K-27 south 
junction.

Mr. Oelschlager said the four-
lane stretch through St. Francis 
will have a lot of activity. He 
said plans were not complete yet, 
but they are strongly consider-
ing using two lane traffi c on one 

side while the other side is being 
worked on, then they will change 
to the other side.

Mr. Oelschlager cautions driv-
ers to be especially careful while 
the work is being done on the four-
lane road. There’s going to be a lot 
going on, he said, and there will 
be lots of heavy equipment and 
trucks.

The work going through St. 
Francis should be completed by 

the end of the week and the road 
construction will be completed to 
Wheeler by July 1, weather per-
mitting and there is no breakdown 
of equipment.

The construction, Mr. Oel-
schlager said, is going well and 
there have been few complaints. 
The crew is making a real effort 
to get done before wheat harvest 
arrives.

Physical therapist at the Chey-
enne County Hospital, Shara John-
son, was recently notifi ed that she 
was one of 13 people to receive a 
scholarship award from Kansas 
health care organizations

The Kansas Hospital Association 
announced the successful comple-
tion of the eighth annual Health 
Care Scholarship Program through 
the Kansas Hospital Education and 
Research Foundation. In addition 
to nine Kansas Hospital Education 
and Research Foundation scholar-
ships, the Kansas Hospital Human 
Resources Association and the 
Kansas Association of Health Care 
Executives provided four additional 

scholarships for a total of 13 schol-
arship recipients and 12 alternates. 
The Scholarship Review Commit-
tee reviewed 165 applications from 
115 individuals.

Mrs. Johnson is working on a 
doctorate in physical therapy and 
received the master’s scholarship, 
Cheyenne County Hospital;

Each application was reviewed 
by two members of the Scholar-
ship Review Committee according 
to established criterion. The highest 
scoring applicants for each category 
became fi nalists and were reviewed 
by the entire committee.

Johnson

HEAVY EQUIPMENT works to repair K-27 north of St. Francis. The crew is making a real effort to be done before har-
vest.

Fun Facts
• If you put a raisin in a glass of 

champagne, it will keep fl oating to 
the top and sinking to the bottom.

• Snails can sleep for 3 years 
without eating.

• Actor Tommy Lee Jones and 
vice-president Al Gore were  
freshman roommates at Harvard.

• The fi ngerprints of Koala bears 
are virtually indis-tinguishable 
from those of humans, so much 
so that they could be confused at 
a crime scene.

• The Eisenhower interstate 
system requires that one mile in  
every fi ve must be straight. These 
straight sections are  usable as 
airstrips in times of war or other

Quotes
Often we allow ourselves to be upset by small things we should 

despise and forget. We lose many irreplaceable hours brooding over 
grievances that, in a year’s time, will be forgotten by us and by every-
body. No, let us devote our life to worthwhile actions and feelings, to 
great thoughts, real affections and enduring undertakings.
  ~ Andre Maurois

If I could reach up and hold a star for everytime you’ve made me 
smile, the entire evening sky would be in the palm of my hand.

 ~ unknown
Life is a process of becoming, a combination of states we have to go 

through. Where people fail is they wish to elect a state and remain in it. 
This is a kind of death.  

 ~ Anais Nin

BC Classified-26.indd   2 6/23/09   7:04:10 PM


